

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 956 OF 2008

BHAVANA R.BHATIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH M BHATIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)
Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 956 OF 2008

BHAVANA R. BHATIA Appellant(s)
Versus

RAJESH M. BHATIA Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner wishes to withdraw this
Transfer Petition. The prayer is allowed. This Transfer Petition is
therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DR. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
August 03, 2009